

No. DGT-Aff011(50)/2/2017-TC SECTION Government of India Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship Directorate General of Training

Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: 20.01.2017

То

The Director

Directorate of Employment & Training Guru Gobind Singh Marg, Lucknow – 226004 Uttar Pradesh.

Sub: Correction in the number of Trade/Units of the Institute in respect in respect of Surya Private ITI Ballia Village-Gothawa, Post-Gothai, Pin code:221711, Uttar Pradesh issue of Corrigendum

Sir,

It is to inform you that the **correction in the number of Trade/Units** in respect of Surya Private ITI Ballia Village-Gothawa, Post-Gothai, Pin code:221711, Uttar Pradesh

Accordingly, the correction has been carried out for affiliation order no DGT-6/24/128/2016 -TC dated 23.09.2016 (S. No.63/ Uttar Pradesh) QCI application no. A16000244 and amended as:

For

S. N0.	Name, Address& File No. of the Institute	Trade	Unit for which affiliation sought/recommended by			Remarks
			Instt.	QCI	Approved by sub committee of NCVT	
63	Surya Private ITI Ballia Village-Gothawa, Post- Gothai, Pin code:221711, Uttar Pradesh	Electrician Fitter	3(1+1+1) 3(1+1+1)	3(1+1+1) 3(1+1+1)	3(1+1+1) 3(1+1+1)	A16000244 w.e.f. August 2016
	DGT-6/24/128/2016 -TC					

Read as

S. N0.	Name, Address& File No. of the Institute	Trade	Unit for which affiliation sought/recommended by			Remarks
			Instt.	QCI	Approved by sub committee of NCVT	
63	Surya Private ITI Ballia Village-Gothawa, Post- Gothai, Pin code:221711, Uttar Pradesh	Electrician Fitter	12(4+4+4) 6(2+2+2)	12(4+4+4) 6(2+2+2)	12(4+4+4) 6(2+2+2)	A16000244 w.e.f. August 2016
	DGT-6/24/128/2016 -TC	rillei	0(2+2+2)	0(2+2+2)	0(2+2+2)	

In view of above, you may update your records accordingly.

(Raj Kumar Patha) Director of Training/ Member Secretary

ours faithfully

Copy to:

- The C.E.O NABET c/o Quality Council of India, ITPI Building, 6th Floor, 4A, Ring Road, I.P Estate, Delhi-110002.
- 2. The Principal, Surya Private ITI Ballia Village-Gothawa, Post-Gothai, Pin code:221711, Uttar Pradesh.
- 3. Officer dealing with NCVT MIS Portal to Update Data.
- 4. File No. DGT-6/24/128/2016 -TC

(M.C. Kardam)

Joint Director of Training

Email ID: mc.kardam@nic.in